
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5560
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
BABUBHAI KHIMABHAI KATARA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places where Kendriya Vidyalayas are located in Gujarat particularly in Dahod; and

(b) the amount spent for repair and renovation works of these Vidyalayas during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLIMANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) There are at present 41 Kendriya Vidyalayas in Gujarat as per details given in the Annexure. There in sno Kendriya Vidyalaya in Dahod.

(b) Amounts of Rs. 18.43 lakhs and rs. 35.45 lakhs were spent on the annual maintenance, general and special repairs o f these Kendriya Vidyalayas buildings during the years 1997-98 and 1998-99 respectively.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (a) OF THE REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5560 FOR 02.05.2000
BY SHRI BABUNHAI K KATARA, (MP)REGARDING KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS

S.No      Name/Location Kendriya Vidyalayas

1.        AHMEDABAD CANTT.

2.        AHEMEDABAD NO.I (M R CAMPUS)

3.        AHMEDABAD  (SAC)

4.        ANKLESHWAR (ONGE)

5.        BARIDA NO.I(HARNI ROAD)
6.        BARODA NO.II(EME CAMPUS)

7        BARODA NO.IIIMAKARPURA (AFS)

8.        BARODA NO.IV (ONGC)

9.        BHANAGAR PARA
10.       BHUJ NO I (AFS)
11.       BHUJ NO. II(CANTT)
12.       CAMBEY (ONGC)
13.       CHANDKHEDA (ONGC)
14.       DANTIWADA (BSF)
15.       DHARANGANDHRA
16.       GANDHIDHAM (IFFCO)
17.       GANDHIDHAM ,RLY COLONY
18.       GANDHIDHAM CANTT.
19.       GANDHINAGAR (CRPF)
20.       HIMMAT NAGAR
21.       JAMBAGAR NO.I (AFS)
22.       JAMNAGAR NO.II (INF-LINGES)
23.       JAMNAGAR NO. III(AF-II)
24.       JHANOR (NTPC)
25.       JUNAGARH
26.       MEHSANA(ONGC)


27.       NALIYA (AFS)
28.       OKHA
29.       PROBANDER
30.       RAJKOT
31.       SABARMATI
32.       SAMANA(AFS)
33.       SAMANA(AFS)
34.       SURAT NO.I(CHCHNATH)
35.       SURAT NO.II, HAZIRA (KRIBHCO)
36.       SURAT NO.III, KGPP (NTPC)
37.       SURAT NO. IV, HAZIRA (ONGC)
38.       V V NAGAR (NEAR U.S. QTRS.
39.       VALSURA (INS)
40.       VIRAMGAON
41.       WADSAR (AFS)
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